
 

 

 

 

 1 

  
FPT DEPUTY MINISTERS’ TABLE ON SERVICE DELIVERY COLLABORATION   

TABLE DES SOUS-MINISTRES FÉDÉRAL/PROVINCIAUX/TERRITORIAUX SUR LA COLLABORATION 
RELATIVE À LA PRESTATION DES SERVICES – Members’ List /Liste des membres  

September / Septembre 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 2016 
 

 
 

Membership List –October 2015 

Canada (Co-chair) 
Leslie MacLean  
COO and Senior Associate Deputy Minister for ESDC 
Service Canada 
leslie.maclean@servicecanada.gc.ca  
(819) 654-5754 

Yukon (Co-Chair) 
Jaime Pitfield 
Deputy Minister 
Department of Highways & Public Works 
Jaime.Pitfield@gov.yk.ca 
(867) 667-3732 

British Columbia 
Jill Kot  
Deputy Minister                               
Ministry of Citizens' Services                         
jill.kot@gov.bc.ca 
(250) 387-8852 

Alberta  
Cynthia Farmer 
Deputy Minister 
Service Alberta  
cynthia.farmer@gov.ab.ca  
(780) 427-1990 

Saskatchewan 
Mike Carr  
Deputy Minister 
Ministry of Central Services 
mike.carr@gov.sk.ca 
(306) 787-6520 

Manitoba  
Scott Sinclair 
Associate Deputy Minister  
Central Services Division  
Scott.Sinclair@leg.gov.mb.ca  
(204) 945-7457 

Ontario 
Karen Hughes 
Deputy Minister Consumer Services 
karen.hughes@ontario.ca 
(416) 557-9592 

Québec   
Francis Gauthier  
Assistant Deputy Minister 
Development and Partnerships Services Québec 
francis.gauthier20@servicesquebec.gouv.qc.ca 
(418) 646-0425 poste 48336 

Nova Scotia  
Joanne Munro 
Deputy Minister 
Service Nova Scotia 
Joanne.Munro@novascotia.ca 
(902) 424-4089 

New Brunswick 
Alan Roy 
CEO 
Service New Brunswick 
alan.roy@snb.ca 
(506) 457-7838 

Prince Edward Island  
Darren Chaisson   
Deputy Minister 
Department of Transportation, Infrastructure and 
Energy  
ddchaisson@gov.pe.ca 
(902) 368-5130 

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Jamie Chippett 
Deputy Minister 
Service NL 
JamieChippett@gov.nl.ca 
(709) 729-4751 

Northwest Territories 
David Stewart 
Deputy Minister of Finance and 
Secretary of the Financial Management Board 
David_Stewart@gov.nt.ca 
(867) 767-9020, Ext. 15000 

Nunavut 
Constance Hourie 
Deputy Minister  
Community and Government Services 
chourie@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 975-5301 

MSDO Observer 
Deb Bergey President, Municipal Service Delivery 
Officials Association (MSDO) 
dbergey@regionofwaterloo.ca 
(519) 575-4097 

 

 


